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Abstract 

This study was performed to evaluate the role of ethylene stress, ethylene inhibitors and action treatments on longevity 
of potted-carnation flowers. For this purpose, first, potted-carnation flowers were pretreated with different 
concentrations of amino-oxyacetic acid (AOA), benzyladenine (BA) and 1-methylcyclopropene (1-MCP). Then, 
ethephon (as stress treatment) was sprayed on the pretreated flowers. Results showed that the lowest longevity of 
carnation flowers (5 and 6 days, respectively) in both studied cultivars (‘Silver pink’ and ‘Lilac on purple’) was related 
to 30 mg/L ethephon. Maximum flower longevity (11.5 days) was related to ‘Lilac on purple’ cultivar. The 0.6 µL/L of 
1-MCP treatment, in both cultivars, was the most effective treatment in inhibition of ethephon on reduction of flowers 
longevity. Also, the lowest amount of ethylene production and the highest enzyme activity was observed when the 
flowers were pretreated by 0.6 µL/L of 1-MCP before the stress is applied. The highest proline accumulation was 
related to 30 mg/L ethephon treatment. Maximum α-amylase activity occurred in 30 mg/L ethephon, 10 and 20 mg/L 
BA and 50 mg/L AOA pretreatments. 
 
 
 

Keywords: Antioxidant enzymes, Ethylene inhibitors, Ethephon, Flower longevity.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
1. Dept. of Hort. Sci., Faculty of Agron. Sci., Sari Agric. Sci. and Nat. Resour. Univ., Sari, Iran. 
* Corresponding Author, Email: Karimi.sanru@gmail.com; m.karimi@sanru.ac.ir 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
86

9/
ac

ad
pu

b.
ej

gc
st

.7
.2

7.
41

 ]
 

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

00
89

08
2.

13
95

.7
.3

.3
.3

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 js

pi
.iu

t.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

2-
13

 ]
 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               1 / 1

http://dx.doi.org/10.18869/acadpub.ejgcst.7.27.41
https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.20089082.1395.7.3.3.3
https://jspi.iut.ac.ir/article-1-1215-en.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

